
Hudkins Law PLLC 
REGISTER OF ACCOUNTING 

File Number: 
Borrower Name: 
Property Address: 
Trust Account: 

Granite Reali LLC 

Enterprise an 
Bradford, NH 03221 

Actuals — Main Trust Account 

DEPOSITS 

Date Number Type Payor/Payee Status Cleared Amount 

12/12/2019 GRANITE WIRE Granite Reality LLC Cleared 
Date 

$994,279.12 

12/12/2019 
REALITY 
1049929 CFUNDS Four Seasons Sothebys International Real Cleared $100,000.00 

Estate 

Total Deposits $1,094,279.12 

DISBURSEMENTS 

Date Number Type Payor/Payee Status Cleared Amount 

12/13/2019 WIRE Merrimack County Registry of Cleared 
Date 

$16,062.00 

12/13/2019 WIRE 
Deed Transfer Taxes 

ee of the Cleared $1,012,322.07 

12/13/2019 CHECK Four Seasons Sothebys International Real Cleared $50,287.50 

12/13/2019 CHECK 
Estate 
Law Office of Margaret A. Jacobs Cleared $350.00 

12/13/2019 CHECK Bradford Tax Collector Cleared $11,375.00 
12/13/2019 CHECK Stewart Title Guaranty Company Cleared $507.40 
12/13/2019 CHECK Hudkins Law PLLC Cleared $3,329.60 
12/13/2019 CHECK Hudkins Law PLLC - Registry Cleared $45.55 

Total Disbursements ($1,094,219.12 
) 

Escrow File Balance (.00) 

Voids, Expected Receipts, etc. 
Date Number Type Payor/Payee Status Cleared 

Date 
Amount 
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From: Enterprise Bank Wire Servicing Dept 
Sent Thursday, December 12, 2019 124 PM 
To: Processing 
Subject Incoming • 

Your wire trap On 12/12/19, in the amount of $994,272.12 was received from GRANITE REALITY LLC Contact ENTERPRISE BANK at IMIEMSf you have an  regarding this transaction. Refer to wire sequence number 
kyour inquiry. 

Credited to account ending with 017 
Wire Fee: $0.00 

Sending FI: 
OMAD: 
IMAD: 

TIZENS BANK. NA 

Originator Address: 
O NUTTER MCLENNEN & FISH LLP 

BOSTON MA 022102698 

Originator to Beneficiary Information: 
ATTN: 

This message is intended only for the persons or entities to which it Is 
addressed. The information transmitted herein may contain proprietary or 
confidential material. Review, reproduction, retransmission, distribution, 
disclosure or other use, and any consequent action taken by persons or 
entities other than Intended recipients, are prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this information from 
your system and contact the sender. The information contained herein is 
subject to change without notice. Although reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no viruses are present, the sender makes no warranty or 
guaranty with respect thereto, and is not responsible for any loss or damage arising from the receipt or use of this email or attachments hereto. 
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Outgoing Wire Record File Number 

Date: December 13, 2019 

Payee: Trustee of the 

Amount: $1,012,322.07 

Escrow Account Enterprise Bank 

Escrow Bank Account #: 

Buyer/Borrower Name: Granite Reality LLC 

Seller Name: IIIII Trustee of the 

Property Address: 

Remarks: Seller Proceeds 

Bradford, NH 03221 

EFTA00089320



Kayla Grimme 

From: Molly Betancourt 
Sent Monday, December 16, 2019 10:46 AM 
To: Kayla Grimme 
Cc Tammy Mello-Pontes 
Subject FW: Outgoing Wire Transfer Notification 

Hi Kayla, 

See below for the Seller proceeds wire confirmation for the Granite Realty file. 

Molly 

-----Original Message-----
From: Enterprise Bank: Wire Servicing Dept. AlIMI=IIMI> 
Sent: Monday, December 16, 2019 10:20 AM 
To: Molly Betancourt alEle> 
Subject: Outgoing Wire Transfer Notification 

Your wire transfer on 12/16/19, in the amount of $1,012,322.07, was 
successfully sent to at ROCKLAND TRUST. 

Contact ENTERPRISE BANK at if you have any questions regarding 
this transaction. Refer to wire sequence number...lin your inquiry. 

Debited from account number ending with 017 
Wire Fee: $0.00 

OMAD: 
IMADI 

Seller proceeds 
Trustee 

, Bradford 
Hudkins La 

This message is intended only for the persons or entities to which it is 
addressed. The information transmitted herein may contain proprietary or 
confidential material. Review, reproduction, retransmission, distribution, 
disclosure or other use, and any consequent action taken by persons or 
entities other than intended recipients, are prohibited and may be unlawful. 
If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this information from 
your system and contact the sender. The information contained herein is 
subject to change without notice. Although reasonable precautions have been 
taken to ensure that no viruses are present, the sender makes no warranty or 
guaranty with respect thereto, and is not responsible for any loss or damage 
arising from the receipt or use of this email or attachments hereto. 
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H HUDKINS LAW 
HUDKINS Tin& 

Attorneys 
ithepoillAlslio • Mkt L. Nib 

Ism t SIM SJ &I4 
ailoP10. Ms • Dialfitisti 
Ewa ISA a(.setest 
aseintioni • Cghdf

MitisiuftWallOMOU 
• Alnearn•rartax. 
mhyliduNW.UWEP 
iliadiabrnambatIlan 
Wedpalasilekille 
- MOW0hwilAW 

igurra 

IF YOU ARE EXPECTING TO RECEIVE PROCEEDS AND WOULD LIKE YOUR PROCEEDS WIRED, 
PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM IN ITS ENTIRETY 

PLEASE NOTE THAT A WIRE FEE OF $50.00 WILL APPLY 

This form must be fi lled out in its entirety to ensure a timely wire. Hudldns Law Is unable to 
transmit a wire unless all of the data fields on this form have been completed and verified. 

Name of Wire recipient 
Phone Number where you may be reached on the date of the expected wire: 

Name of Receiving Bank i „---, 

P- 0 cke- \ a via I r u ') f L ot 
ABA Routing Number of Receiving Bank 
(9 digit number) 
*This may not be the routing number listed on 
the bottom of your checks. Please call your bank 
to verify the number used to receiving an 
incoming wires 
Address of Receiving Bank Street 

Ci State Zi : v./ 47 2 4.0 
Phone Number of Receiving Bank 

Account Number 

Name(s) on Your Account 

Address Associated with Your Account 
(Physical Address; not P.O. Box) 

Street: 

City/State t • 
_ 

If Applicable, Provide Additional Instructions 
Here. Example; "For Further Credit to" or 
'For the Benefit or 

By signing this form, I hereby acknowledge that the information is correct and accurate and I agree 
to the wire fee of $50.00. I further agree to verify this information by telephone or in person on the 
date of the wire transmission. 

I understand that the receiving bank may charge an incoming wire fee to my account 

Hudklns Law PLLC hereby reserves the right to initiate a 'test" wire for a nominal amount to 
confirm the accuracy of these wiring instructions. 1 agree to cooperate with the verification of 

Signature 

Internal Use Only: 2--(/ 
) Date Signature 

•  Telephone Verification by Date/Time-

/ In Person Verification b /Time. 

Date 

WNW (MORD, NH 

to la Is, 05:SS kW NI, Mlle 
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nil. 

LA 
• IOLTA AcCount 

, 9 Newport Rotid 
New London NH 03257 ' 
EMS • 

(et 

,- • . 
Pa); ..,Throe Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars: 

u rei t  eq, 
It • 

Enterprise Bank 

TO Law Office of Margaret A. Jacobs:. 
THE 45 Lyme Road; Saito 209, • 
ORDER Hanover NH 03755 •• ' • 

Paid To The Order Of: 
Law Office of Margaret A. Jacobs 

Date: Check No.: Amount Of This Check: 
12/13/2019 MS S 350.00 

• 

Bradford, NH 03221 

File No.: 
Buyer: Granite Reath 
Seller: 
Property: Bradford, NH 03221 
Settlement Date: 12/13/2019 
Disbursement Date: 12/11'2019 
Charge Detail: 

Other Payoff 

Paid To The Order Of: 

12/1312019 

$ 350.00 

350.00 

  re? 

Date: Check No.: Amount Of This Check: 
x?/,Lana eussao 

EFTA00089323



0207?-27616 
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•A•ga./ ••••••anits 4 II 
firth Iff 

Adnatha Pritsitla 
Med Paths eat 

• award 

TAXart 
Date Calledt 

Spolos tot 

a es • 

Owners: _ 

Borrowers/Buyers 

Property Address 

Panel 

Assessed Value S   Tax Rate: $ 
TOWN/CrTY TAXES 

DUE DATES:  9 b 
O Anneal aela"Ctl-Annnal opt

Date -21/2  $iada_jarl O Due 
Date/d2- h  $ /6 371  O PalckPC 
Date 

Dabs 

Next Due: 

Outstutding Tares: 

Interest to:  

Per Diem: 

Toted: 

s O Paid CI Due 

 O Paid O Due 

oe as 
1-4xtot 

0 

a re 

an-

Annual Amount (Proration) s24 00 D Beatiated 
Annual Aswan (Esarna)   . D Mutt 

CACRS haritetr6 

(est. Ponal7) 

 (annual) 

faunal) 
$ 

Cornet Use 

Exemptions 

tests Y-

Assissonenta/ N 
Betterments 

New London NH )3257 • 

r*$- "tt If 1 
N 

Enterprise Bank 

Pay ElevenIthousaud•Thkee Handfed Seventy-Five 

TO • Bradford Tax Col I araort
THE PO Box 607 • • 
ORDER 93 West Main Street -
or; Bradford NH NH 03221 
2019-2700 nit r•LifB.__on:1, NH 03221 • 

• 4 1:34•9-ilihnit•Ittalaylif  1."  • 
- 

'..;••

"Fe
• w• • 

VOW 

an51.00/100 Dollars 

12/13/2019 

$n "11,375.00 
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DAY OF CLOSING-PURCHASE 

APAR1TINFORMATION Pant Lender Docurearett "..._ BUYEMS)/BORROWER(S): Jeffrey W. Roberts, Manager of Granite l iRea* 1LC 
Print Maw Documents 

%(
--i 

Recording Sheet 17 BUYER'S AGENT/AGENCY: Four Seasons rr ternatIonal Real IEstutglennifer lohuson MA Documents , 
1

MA Notorytlauses ' Mtn MOWN: 
CD-S7s/PA-34 

7
____/ 

'BLOC Closeout --" WAN OFFICER/LENDER:20M 
s 

Print Cheeks Trustee of the 

OG Wire Veriflardou 
Blank Checks-META LISTING AGENT/AGENCY: Four Seasons Sot ational Real Estate/Margaret Weathers 
Blanks ecktaecording _ 

PROPERTY AD Bradford, MI 03221 
PROCESSOR: Rebecca Russo PI
SELLER mS ATTORNEY: Al Garcia 

an 

AT CLOSING I Taxes 

1ORGI/00/01) 

Last Paid (Bill Date): 
Period Covered: 
Pald at Closing (Bill Date): WM
P.M By: i 
Period Covered: 
Nest Due: **la. 

Quarterly Pr Senn-Annual _Annual 

4315 - 4 0 G dot-
Identification 
)2 IDs Required)_ Ailed- 

.. 
Blue Ink Required 
Lender Funding 

4
704 

-AP 
Collect Received 

Buyer/Borrower Fun--- Is 

99114 79120 
_ Collect ACeived 

Seller Funds Funds Collect Received 

MAD r/OZ 011.10 ifiec'eective'dmin: ' R LA — BA SA
..t.• Collect at Closing-Other N. 

JOIAge. — niffetttii4 f t  Tial416 

C44 41  Mitt cellar Sts

Jake fo brafil A),ei Ate 2b Oa. Obtain instructionl 
delivery of proceeds 

Oa •($25 per wire) it  4 OAt, 3a..01-
POST-CLOS1NG 

Deposit Funds 
EnSrisek  Account: Bank 

Recording let-Record Physical 

Notes to Post-Closer 

trifled Escrow Asootint 

fetal 
24 Hour Package 

EFTA00089325



HUDKINS&O'NFIL 
ESTATE PLANNING H 

flUDIUtip TITLE
Selenegs Egretzatawr 

?LEASE Fag RECORDING INFORMATION TO 

REGISTRY maim& 

SELLER(S) 

BUYER(S) Granite Reality LLC 

PROPERTY 
ADDRESS 

RUNDOWN FROM 

redbird, Nil 03221 

Pre titecord Update Throe 

Post II-Record Update Through: 

1/5 

Mar 
afrqSMIS Oa% LP* 
10.11/40.' 
'gams Mail 
irirtib•• 

Walla/ 

in•OSS 
las SAM. WM. • 
asestaera 

Recorder please hold 
until: 

riled 

Date Recorded: 

Lender. CASH 
MERS: Y or N 
Purchase Price: 51,070,750.00 
Loan Amount 5.00 
Date of Closing: 12/13/2019 

Bank Account Enterprise Bank 
**Verified Escrow Account 
 (Post Closer Initials) 

iTax Stamps: 16,062.00 
Processor: Rebecca Rus 

Underariter. Stewart e 
Guaranty Company 
Lender's Premium: 00 
Owner's Premium: 2,537.00 

Variable? Y o 
Condo? Y o 
PUP? Y or 
Plot Pia Y or N 
Cons tion Holdbadc? Y or N 

Subor Mortgage? Y or N 
Lender: 
MERS: or N 
Loan mount 
Mo ge Date: 
R rding Date: 

DOCUWMIC 

%Vogt

7A E DerMinert 

AtIg731C

Boot 

3i2513-

EFTA00089326
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HUDKINS LAW 
IOLTA Account 
9 Newport Road 
New London,  NH 03257 
EM 

Enterprke Bank 

12/13/2019 
Pay Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven and 50/100 Dollars $**•*50,287.50 

TO Four Seasons Sothebys International Real Estate DIE 259 Main Street 
ORDER New London NH 03257 
OF 

Bradford, NH 03221 
Botrowr: Granite Reality LLC 

vfn 
Void after 90 days 

Paid To The Order Of: Date: Check No.: Amount Of This Check: Four Seasons Sothebys International Real Estate 

File No.: 
Buyer Granite Reality LLC 
Seller. 
Property: 
Settlement Date: 
Disbursement Date: 12/13/2019 
Charge Detail: 

Commission 

12/13/2019 

12/13/2019 Sm•50,287.50 

radford, NH 03221 

50,287.50 

Paid To The Order Of: Data Check No.: Amount Of This Check: Four Seasons Sothebys International Real Estate 

File No.: 
Buyer Drente Reality LLC 
Seller. 
Property: 
Settlement Date: 13/2019 
Disbursement Date: 12/13/2019 
Charge Detail: 

Commission 

12/13/2019 S****50,287.50 

radioed, NH 03221 

50,287.50 

EFTA00089328



HUDKINS LAW 
IOLTA Account Enterprise Bank 

New London NH 03257 a 

12/13/2019 

Pay Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars 5* 11,375.00 

TO Bradford Tax Collector 
THE PO Box 607 
ORDER 93 West Main Street ass, 
Buyer: Granite Reality LLC 

Paid To The Order Of: 
Bradford Tax Collector 

radford, NH 03221 Void after 90 days 

Date: SS.: Amount Of This Check.
12/13/2019 S""11,375.00 

File No.: IM=1 )
Buyer: Granite Reath I 
Seller. 
Property: Bradford, NH 03221 
Settlement Date: 12/13/2019 
Disbursement Date: 12/13/2019 
Charge Detail: 

Payoff- Bradford Tax Collector - Taxes Due 12/17 

Paid To The Order Of: 
Bradford Tax Collector 

File No.: 
Buyer. 
Seller: 
Property: radford, NH 03221 
Settlement Date: 
Disbursement Date: 12/13/2019 
Charge Detail: 

Payoff - Bradford Tax Collector - Taxes Due 12/17 

11,375.00 

Date: Amount Of This Check: 
12/13/2.019 S".+11,375.00 

11,375.00 

EFTA00089329



HUDKINS LAW 
IOLTA Account Enterprise Bank 

New London, NH 03257 

Pay Five Hundred Seven and 40/100 Dollars 

TO Stewart Title Guaranty Company 
THE NH 
ORDER 
OF 
UMW 
Buyer: Granite Reality II.0 

Bradford, NH 03221 

MEM 

12/13/2019 

$ 507A0 

Void after 90 days 

Paid To The Ordcr Of: Date: CM.: Amount Of This Check Stewart Title Guaranty Company 

File No.: 
Buyer. 
Seller. 
Property: 
Settlement Date: 
Disbursement Date: 
Charge Detail: 

Title Insurance 

Granite Reality LLC 

19 
12/13/2019 

12/13/2019 $ 507.40 

Bradford, NH con 1 

507.40 

EFTA00089330



HUDKINS LAW 

MO 03257 

Enterprise Bank 

Pay Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars 

TO 1. obs 
THE 
ORDER Hanover NH 03755 

Bradford, NH 03221 
Bomber: Granite Reality LLC 

\Lb 

12/13/2019 

 350.00 

Void after 90 days 

Paid To The Order Of: Date: Check No.: Amount Of This Check: Law Office of Margaret A. Jacobs 12/13/2019 S 350.00 
File No.: 
Buyer: Granite Reali LLC 
Seller: 
Property: radfoni, NH 03221 Settlement Date: 12/13/2019 
Disbursement Date: 12/13/2019 
Charge Detail: 

Other Payoff 
350.00 

Paid To The Order Of: Date: Check No.: Amount Of This Cheek: Law Office of Margaret A. Jacobs 12/13/2019 S 350.00 
File No.: 
Buyer: Granite Realit LLC 
Seller: 
Property: Bradford, NH 03221 Settlement Date: 12/13/2019 
Disbursement Date: 12/13/2019 
Charge Detail: 

Other Payoff 
350.00 

EFTA00089331


